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Personal Computers
Managed computers have 40% lower TCO

Managed
B Hardware and Software
B Operations
B Administration
B End User IT Costs
B Downtime
Unmanaged

S0 $1,000 $2,000 $3,000 $4,000 $5,000 $6,000

Source: Summary TCO Analysis for Windows XP. Table 1 and Table 3,“Use Best Practices to Reduce Desktop PC TCO, 2005-2006 Update’; 8 December 2005, Michael A,
Silver, Federica Troni, Gartner, Inc. 5
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@ Remote Desktop
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L Marketing
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» | | Remote Offices
K Mac O5 X Tiger
E My Floor
B 192.168 Network
B 202.140 Network
HE File Import

»| ! Saved Tasks

File Edit

LH

Copy |

Apple Remote Desktop 3

Desktop management made easy
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Software Distribution
Simplified software deployment
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Software Distribution
Simplified software deployment
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Software Distribution
Install packages

e06e Base Application Install

| 4w

we Install Packages Template: | Core Applications

Packages
w iPhoto &
o iTunesX
Package requires restart © @ MacOSXUpdate10.4.3

w RemoteDesktopAdmin
Add one or more paCkageS = Drag packages into the list or click “+" to locate them.

« -

After installation: C, Con't restart

%) Attempt restart, allow users to save documents
Automatically restart computer O Force an immediate restart

after package is installed Run this task from: () This application Use Task Server for Autolnstall
%) The Task Server on this computer

If a problem occurs: || Stop the copy on all targets

Security: | Encrypt network data Optlonally encrypt data
Set network bandWldth usage Network usage: W Limit to 500 kilobytes per second
7777777 Name T U U DU TP
|Ell Engineering
|l Marketing
= Power Mac 8 Idle (48m)
dle (48m)
Target computers B Power Mac 3 !
g p = Power Mac 2 Idle (48m)
= Marketing iMac 3 Idle {48m)
= Marketing & Idie (13m) -
= Marketing iMac 4 Idle (39m) 2

9 computers, 3 lists

Schedule installation (‘Schedule... ) Run at: 3/21/06 5:30 AM € Save ) ( Install )

for later 4

10



Autolnstall
|deal for software installation on mobile computers

Administrator needs to install
0 software package on Macs

n



Autolnstall
|deal for software installation on mobile computers

0 Administrator needs to install

software package on Macs Package is first copied to
> Task Server

i1 -
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Autolnstall
|deal for software installation on mobile computers

Administrator needs to install
0 software package on Macs

Task Server

i‘_ -

Package is first copied to

R - =
v L e S LTI E}
l/

Package is then copied and
9 installed on Macs

|
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Autolnstall
|deal for software installation on mobile computers

Package is first copied to

Task Server

Administrator needs to install
0 software package on Macs

i¢, =N\ 4

Package is then copied and
e installed on Macs

If computer is offline, package is queued
until it is available

n



Autolnstall
|deal for software installation on mobile computers

Package is first copied to

Task Server

Administrator needs to install
0 software package on Macs

i¢, =N\ 4

Package is then copied and
e installed on Macs

If computer is offline, package is queued
until it is available

n



Software Distribution
Copy files and folders

Files and folders

Destination

®0e Departmental Files
‘? Copy ltems Template: | None ™
Items to copy Size ‘
|#| Business Plan.pages 192 KB ‘m
[ Fonts 151.71 MB
4 New York Times.html 81KB 4
[7| Sales Forecast.xls 32KB ¥

= Drag items into the list or click "+" to locate them.

Set network bandwidth usage

Place items in: | Current User's Desktop Folder

)

If an item already exists: " Ask what to do

)

Set item ownership to: " Inherit from destination folder

53

If a problem occurs: D Stop the copy on all targets
After copying: D Open items
Security: E Encrypt network data

Specify user and group
ownership

Network usage: E Limitto 750

kilobytes per second

Optionally encrypt data

‘Name l-{ Status

=] Legal

LQJ Engineering

= Power Mac 8 ldle {52m)
Ta rget = Power Mac 3 Idle {43m)
computers E= Power Mac 2 Available
=) Marketing iMac 3 Idle (34m)
4 computers, 2 lists
Schedule file Schedule...

copy for later

(Csave ) (

Copy )

12



Up to 11x Faster Than Version 2.2
Network copy performance: T000BASE-T

Remote Desktop

Remote Desktop

version 3

version 2.2
Copy Microsoft Office folder (528 MB) 282
Time to copy to 50 clients (seconds)
Copy incompressible test file (1024MB) 477

Time to copy to 50 clients (seconds)

26

43

&
@

Testing conducted by Apple in December 2005 using prerelease Remote Desktop software.

Target machines were 50 Power Mac computers with dual 2.5GHz G5 processors, 2GB of RAM, and Mac OS X v10.4.3.
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Up to 5x Faster Than Version 2.2
Network copy performance: T00BASE-T

Remote Desktop

version 2.2

Remote Desktop

version 3

Copy Microsoft Office folder (528MB) 273

Time to copy to 50 clients (seconds)

Copy incompressible test file (1024MB) 477

Time to copy to 50 clients (seconds)

52

103

A
&
-

Testing conducted by Apple in December 2005 using prerelease Remote Desktop software.

Target machines were 50 Power Mac computers with dual 2.5GHz G5 processors, 2GB of RAM, and Mac OS X v10.4.3.
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Software Deployment

Package Install

File Copy

Delete Files

Scheduling

Autolnstall

Performance

Install single or multiple Apple .mpkg and .pkg files.

Copy files and folders to and from. Files can be copied
to predetermined location or specified location.

Delete files and folders from multiple Mac OS X
computers.

Schedule tasks for future date and time. Specify
whether to repeat on a given frequency.

Install package software using Task Server.
Software is staged for computers that are offline.

Up to 11x faster file copy performance compared
to version 2.2.

15
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Asset Management

Detailed reports on all your Mac OS X systems




Asset Management
Detailed reports on all your Mac OS X systems

06 Basic Systems Report 2/28/06 9:54 PM

T = o

I | N e

{AII—! Computer = Software  Storage = AirPort  Modem = Network = Display = Remote Desktop

—Eompmer—l-l Bus Clock Speed CPU Speed Serial Number Machine Model Memory Processor Count Kernel Version  System Version Free Disk 5
Mac mini 11 167 MHz 1.42 GHz YM5072VQRHS01 Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.2.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.2 (BC46) 52.58 GB
Mac mini 17 167 MHz 1.42 GHz GTYMS5072VQRHS Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.2.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.2 (BC46) 52.58 GB
Mac mini 21 167 MHz 1.42 GHz YM5072UYRHS45 Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.2.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.2 (8C46) 52.55 GB
Mac mini 23 167 MHz 1.42 GHz PLYMS3072UYRHS Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.2.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.2 (8C46) 52.55 GB
Mac mini 26 167 MHz 1.42 GHz 09YM5072UYRHS Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.2.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.2 (8C46) 52.55 GB
Mac mini 31 167 MHz 1.42 GHz YM5072WPRHSQR Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.3.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.3 (BF46) 69.43 GB
Mac mini 33 167 MHz 1.42 GHz N5YMS5072WPRHS Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.3.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.3 (BF46) 69.43 GB
Mac mini 39 167 MHz 1.42 GHz 78YMS5072WPRHS Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.3.0 Mac OS X 10.4.3 (BF46) 69.43 GB
Mac mini 40 167 MHz 1.42 GHz VGYMS50625]RHS Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.3.0 Mac OS X 10.4.3 (8F46) 69.42 GB
Mac mini 41 167 MHz 1.42 GHz YM50625JRHS90 Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.3.0 Mac OS X 10.4.3 (8F46) 69.42 GB
Mac mini 47 167 MHz 1.42 GHz BGYMS50625)RHS Mac mini 1GB 1 Darwin 8.3.0 Mac OS X 10.4.3 (8F46) 69.42 GB
Power Book 37 167 MHz 1.67 GHz 12W8540042UDX PowerBook G4 15" 2 GB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac Os X 10.4.4 (BG32) 60.47 GB
Power Book 38 167 MHz 1.67 GHz CBWS8540042UDX PowerBook G4 15" 2 GB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac Os X 10.4.4 (BG32) 60.47 GB
Power Book 39 167 MHz 1.67 GHz WS8540042UDXEW PowerBook G4 15" 2 CB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.4 (8G32) 60.47 GB
Power Book 63 167 MHz 1.67 GHz W8540042UDX21 PowerBook G4 15" 2 CB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.4 (8G32) 60.47 GB
PowerBook 101 167 MHz 1.67 GHz ALWS854004UUDX PowerBook G4 15" 2 GB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.4 (8G32) 60.47 GB
PowerBook 12 167 MHz 1.67 GHz 34W854004UUDX PowerBook G4 15" 2 GB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac 05X 10.4.4 (8G32) 60.47 GB
PowerBook 15 133 MHz 867 MHz QTUV2PT324404 PowerBook G4 12" 640 MB 1 Darwin 8.3.0 Mac OS X Server 10.4.3 (8F46) 19.21 GB
PowerBook 22 167 MHz 1.67 GHz PSW850901KSXZ PowerBook G4 15" 1GB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac 05X 10.4.4 (8G32) 62.49 GB
PowerBook 24 167 MHz 1.67 GHz WB850901KSXZF8 PowerBook G4 15" 1GB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.4 (8G32) 62.49 GB
PowerBook 40 167 MHz 1.67 GHz PLW854004CUDX PowerBook G4 15" 2 GB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac OS5 X 10.4.4 (8G32) 60.45 GB
PowerBook 43 167 MHz 1.67 GHz B8WS854004CUDX PowerBook G4 15" 2CB 1 Darwin 8.4.0 Mac OS X 10.4.4 (8G32) 60.45 GB

[ = ) T4l

22 computers 0 selected 4 items 0 selected
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Comprehensive Reports

eo0e Remote Desktop (=]
o T e =H @ CE—
Observe Control Curtain Copy Install  UNIX Reports Spotlight Filter
&l m
5::;:;:::::" } Local Network Searching: Built- \4’6.\1
= Legal | —_— -
Bl Marketing | Name IP Address DNS Name ARD Version ¥ |Network Interface to ra e
— | node08 192.168.106.108  node08.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
Disales } node07 192.168.106.107  node07.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
| Computer Models | node06 192.168.106.106  node06.example.com 30 Built-in Ethernet
¥ Buildings ; node0s 192.168.106.105  node05.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
¥| ' Remote Offices | node04 192.168.106.104  nodeD4. example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
& san Francisco | node03 192.168.106.103  node03.example.com 30 Built-in Ethernet
5 Los Angeles } node02 192.168.106.102  node02.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
& chicago | node01 192.168.106.101  node01.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
;I_ Miami 1 node00 192.168.106.100  node00.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
= New York |e MacBook Pro 2 192.168.106.86  dhep86.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
i; London : PowerMac G5 192.168.106.83 dhcp83.example.com 30 Built-in Ethernet etWO r k | n te rfa Ce
& paris |e MacBook Pro 1 192.168.106.78  dhep78.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
& Frankfurt |e MacBook Pro 3 192.168.106.77  dhep?7.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
= Tolyo | Administrator's Computer 192.168.106.75  dhep75 examnle com 20 This Commuter
3] Mac 08 X Tiger : XserveOl 192.168.106.60  xserve @ O O Basic Systems Report
Floor | Backup 192.168.106.56 backu| s : ’ N
E 192.168 Newwork | Xsan MDC 01 192.168.106.55  mdcl. - System Overview Report Template: [ None D)
| File Services 192.168.106.53 fslex
BB (Ll | Network Services 2 192.168.106.52  ns2.ex
E/File Import | Directory Services 1 192.168.106.51  Ildape Select categories and fields to include in report: . : M
¥ [ saved Tasks } Network Services 1 192.168.106.50  nslex I re I re eV I C e
» Base Application Install | @ dhcp250.example.com 192.168.106.250  dhep2 v[= Al Fields:
‘o Sleep My Computers } (@ dhcp199.example.com 192.168.106.199  dhcpl » = computer
= Wake My Computers | [ dhcp197.example.com 192.168.106.197  dhcpl » ™ software
> ® Task Server | (@ dhcp85.example.com 192.168.106.85 dhcp8 >@ Storage
¥ & Active Tasks | @ dncpsa.example.com 192.168.106.84  dhep8 forag
v = History | @ dhcps2.example.com 192.168.106.82  dhcp8 = Airport
& Empty Trash | @ dncp8lexample.com 192.168.106.81  dhep8 = Modem N
A Open Application | @ dhcp8o.example.com 192.168.106.80  dhep8 » =] Network v
B Send UNIX Command } @ dhcp79.example.com 192.168.106.79  dhcp? o
@ Install Packages L @ dhcpi6.example.com 192.168.106.76  dhep? = :
© Copy Items (@ dhcp3.example.com 192.168.106.3 dhepd ! Rebuild data for report
[H Memory Report @ dhcp2.example.com 192.168.106.2 dhep2
[ System Overview Report @ & & dhcpl.example.com 192.168.106.1 dhepl =
“ Copy Items v Name & |Status
+ Il ++ 34computers 1 selected £ Legal
- £l Engineering
Power Mac 8 Idle (1h 2m)
Power Mac 3 Idle {53m)
Power Mac 2 Available
Marketing iMac 3 Idle (43m)

4 computers, 2 lists

[ Schedule... )

(_ GetReport )

emory
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Comprehensive Reports

8066
W N W

Observe Control Curtain

L&) All Computers

=l Engineering

= Legal

=l Marketing

B sales

>
v
v

Computer Models

Buildings
Remote Offices

= San Francisco

= Los Angeles

= Chicago

= Miami

= New York

= London

= Paris

= Frankfurt

= Tokyo
&l Mac 05 X Tiger
Floor
[E 192.168 Network
[E 202.140 Network
E File Import

\ L

Saved Tasks

w Base Application Install
‘o Sleep My Computers
o Wake My Computers

b & Task Server
v O Active Tasks

Y=

History

@ Empty Trash

/% Open Application

& Send UNIX Command
w Install Packages

© Copy Items

LI Memory Report

L] System Overview Report
© Copy Items

Copy
-

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
)

Install  UNIX

Local Network

Name

node08

node07

node06

(= node0s

= node04

[E node03

& node02

node01

(=) nodedd

MacBook Pro 2

(=) PowerMac G5

[E) MacBook Pro 1

[E) MacBook Pro 3

[E Administrator's Computer
XserveOl

Backup

Xsan MDC 01

(=) File Services

[E Network Services 2
[E) Directory Services 1
(E Network Services L
(@ dhep250.example.com
(@ dhcpl99.example.com
(@ dhcp197.example.com
(@ dhcp85.example.com
@ dhcp84.example.com
(@ dhep82.example.com
(& dhcp81.example.com
(@ dhep80.example.com
(@ dhcp79.example.com
(@ dhcp76.example.com
@ dhcp3.example.com
@ dhcpz.example.com
& dhepl.example.com

+- 34 computers 1 selected

B Q

Reports Spotlight

Remote Desktop

IP Address
192.168.106.108
192.168.106.107
192.168.106.106
192.168.106.105
192.168.106.104
192.168.106.103
192.168.106.102
192.168.106.101
192.168.106.100
192.168.106.86
192.168.106.83
192.168.106.78
192.168.106.77
192.168.106.75
192.168.106.60
192.168.106.56
192.168.106.55
192.168.106.53
192.168.106.52
192.168.106.51
192.168.106.50
192.168.106.250
192.168.106.199
192.168.106.197
192.168.106.85
192.168.106.84
192.168.106.82
192.168.106.81
192.168.106.80
192.168.106.79
192.168.106.76
192.168.106.3
192.168.106.2
192.168.106.1

(e
Q
Filter
—
(&)
DNS Name ARD Version ¥ | Network Interface
node08.example.com 30 Built-in Ethernet
node07.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
node06.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
node05.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
node04. example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
node03._example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
node02.example.com 30 Built-in Ethernet
node01.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
node00.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
dhcp86.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
dhcp83.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
dhep78.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
dhep?7.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
dhep?5 examnle com 20 This Comnuter
xserve @ O O Basic Systems Report
backu ___ = T
mdcl | System Overview Report Template: | None a
fslex
ns2.ex
ldap.e  Select categories and fields to include in report:
nslex
dhep? | ¥ All Fields:
dhepl » = compurer
disi » ™ software
dhep8 bg Storage
dhcp8
dhep8 »[= AirPort
dhep8 »[=] Modem )
dhcp8 » =) Network
dhep?
dhcp?
dhep3 | Rebuild data for report
dhep2
dhepl
Name & |Status
£l Legal
- | £l Engineering
= Power Mac 8 Idle (1h 2m)
= Power Mac 3 Idle (53m)
Power Mac 2 Available
Marketing iMac 3 Idle (43m)

4 computers, 2 lists

(( Get Report )

System Overview
Administrator Access
File Search

Software Difference

PCl Card
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Comprehensive Reports

866

W W

Observe Control Curtain

>
v
v

v

>
A4
A4

L&) All Computers
=l Engineering
= Legal
=l Marketing
= sales
Computer Models
Buildings
Remote Offices
= San Francisco
= Los Angeles
= Chicago
= Miami
= New York
= London
= Paris
= Frankfurt
= Tokyo
&l Mac 05 X Tiger
Floor
192.168 Network
202.140 Network
File Import
Saved Tasks
w Base Application Install
‘o Sleep My Computers
o Wake My Computers
& Task Server
& Active Tasks
= History
@ Empty Trash
/% Open Application
& Send UNIX Command
w Install Packages
© Copy Items
LI Memory Report
L] System Overview Report
© Copy Items

Copy
m

‘em =

Install  UNIX

=

Local Network

Name
[ node0s
(= node0?
= nodets
(= node0s
= node04
[E node03
& node02
[E node0l
(=) nodedd
[E) MacBook Pro 2
(=) PowerMac G5
[E) MacBook Pro 1
[E) MacBook Pro 3
[E Administrator's Computer
[E) XserveOl
(= Backup
[E) Xsan MDC 01
(=) File Services
[E Network Services 2
[E) Directory Services 1
(E Network Services L
(@ dhep250.example.com
(@ dhcpl99.example.com
(@ dhcp197.example.com
(@ dhcp85.example.com
@ dhcp84.example.com
(@ dhep82.example.com
(& dhcp81.example.com
(@ dhep80.example.com
(@ dhcp79.example.com
(@ dhcp76.example.com
@ dhcp3.example.com
@ dhcpz.example.com
& dhepl.example.com

34 computers 1 selected

Reports Spotlight

Remote Desktop

IP Address
192.168.106.108
192.168.106.107
192.168.106.106
192.168.106.105
192.168.106.104
192.168.106.103
192.168.106.102
192.168.106.101
192.168.106.100
192.168.106.86
192.168.106.83
192.168.106.78
192.168.106.77
192.168.106.75
192.168.106.60
192.168.106.56
192.168.106.55
192.168.106.53
192.168.106.52
192.168.106.51
192.168.106.50
192.168.106.250
192.168.106.199
192.168.106.197
192.168.106.85
192.168.106.84
192.168.106.82
192.168.106.81
192.168.106.80
192.168.106.79
192.168.106.76
192.168.106.3
192.168.106.2
192.168.106.1

DNS Name

node08.example.com
node07.example.com
node06.example.com
node05.example.com
node04.example.com
noda03_example.com
node02.example.com
node01.example.com
node00.example.com
dhep86.example.com
dhcp83.example.com
dhep78.example.com
dhep?7_axample.com

Filter

ARD Version ¥ | Network Interface

30 Built-in Ethernet
3.0 Built-in Ethernet
30 Built-in Ethernet
3.0 Built-in Ethernet
30 Built-in Ethernet
3.0 Built-in Ethernet
30 Built-in Ethernet
3.0 Built-in Ethernet
3.0 Built-in Ethernet
30 Built-in Ethernet
3.0 Built-in Ethernet
3.0 Built-in Ethernet
30 Built-in Ethernet
20 This Comnuter

Basic Systems Report

dhcp75 examole com

xserve @ O O

backu| P

mdcl. | System Overview Report
fslex

ns2.ex

ldap.e  Select categories and fields to include in report:

nslex
dhep2 | V=) Al Fields:
dhepl =) computer
dheily » ™ software
dnepl ™ Storage
dheps ‘
dhep8 »[=] AirPort
dhep8 » = Modem
dhep8 = Network
dhep?
dhcp?
dhep3 | Rebuild data for report
dhep2
dhepl
Name S —— A |Status
£l Legal
| £l Engineering

(= Power Mac 8

= Power Mac 3

= Power Mac 2

[E Marketing iMac 3

4 computers, 2 lists

[ Schedule... )

Idle (Lh 2m)
Idle {53m)
Avallable
Idle (43m)

Template: None &

(Saive) (_ GetReport )

emote Spotlight Search
ser History Report
plication Usage Repor
Network Performance

Software Version
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Remote Spotlight Search

Perform actions
on selected
items

Filter locations

Refine search

806

" =

e Fos

Spotlight Search

—
[= ===

Open Selected Copy To This Computer Delete Selected

1216 Results 'Q beach

options

Target computer
list

Search

MB :

Computer fartup D Home Folder
Last Opened ¥ Today =
Size % || Greater than ¥J)1
MName A |Current Status Search Results
J Marketing 5 Available 26
(2) Power Mac 8 Available 33
() Power Mac 3 Available 12
| () Marketing iMac 6 Available 42
) Marketing PowerBook 1 Available &3
() Marketing iMac 7 Available 15
[Name — ~ Computer

@ CaymanFamilyPhoto.jpg
) ResortList.xls

@ Padre Island.pdf

# DSCN2345.JPG

results view

Marketing PowerBook 1
Marketing PowerBook 1
Marketing PowerBook 1
Marketing PowerBook 1

Nov 21, 2005, 03:34 PM
Nov 21, 2005, 09:32 PM
Nov 21, 2005, 02:31 PM
Nov 21, 2005, 03:27 PM

&|Date Modified

Size

1.3 MB
1.5 MB
1.8 MB
2.2 MB

4|m|

Kind

JPEG Image a
Micro...ument
PDF Document
JPEG Image m

F3 Key West.jpg
#| Waipo.pdf
# Sunset.jpg
" Brochure.doc

#| Kaanapali Bay.jpg

Marketing PowerBook 1
Marketing PowerBook 1
Marketing PowerBook 1
Marketing PowerBook 1
Marketing PowerBook 1

Nov 21, 2005, 04:34 PM
Nov 21, 2005, 03:44 PM
Nov 21, 2005, 05:34 PM
Nov 21, 2005, 03:39 PM
Nov 21, 2005, 01:34 PM

2.4 MB
2.3 MB
1.5 MB
1.8 MB

JPEG Image

PDF Document
JPEG Image
Micro...ument 4
JPEG Image v

¥ [Users/joe/Pictures /Key West.

jpg

192 computers 1 selected

Q, Filter

Search field
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User History Report

- Per-computer-user activity reports

- View user login session information
- User name

- Login time

- Logout time

- Login method




Application Usage Report

- Per-computer-application statistics
- Name of application
- Launch date
- Total running time
- Time as frontmost application
- User who launched application

- Allows administrators to ensure
compliance with software licenses

- Helps administrators identify
unauthorized use of applications



Advanced Reporting

ldeal for managing mobile computers
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Advanced Reporting

ldeal for managing mobile computers

Install Apple Remote
Desktop 3 on a server

T e & R '—"'E'@
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Advanced Reporting

ldeal for managing mobile computers

Install Apple Remote
Desktop 3 on a server

T e & R '—'E'@

e Mac systems are configured to
report information to server
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Advanced Reporting

ldeal for managing mobile computers

Administrator retrieves report
data from server

Install Apple Remote
Desktop 3 on a server

e Mac systems are configured to
report information to server

22



Advanced Reporting

ldeal for managing mobile computers

Administrator retrieves report
data from server

Install Apple Remote
Desktop 3 on a server

2z

—=B

Mac systems are configured to
report information to server

-

Data is available even
if computer is offline

22



Asset Management

Software Reports Software Version, Software Difference, File Search

System Overview, Storage, Memory, PCl Cards, Network

SR R P Interfaces, USB and FireWire Devices

Search and browse information on Mac OS X systems

Offline Reporting regardless of their presence on the network.

Schedulin Schedule tasks for future date and time. Specify Tims Z";%c
g whether to repeat on a given frequency. FG\:Z:S B00
u“ﬂns 6
SQL Database Data stored in SQL database for fast and easy retrieval. wchae\s

Export results of reports using comma- or tab-

Data Export separated text file.

Use Spotlight search on remote Mac OS X Tiger

Remiote Spotlight Search computers and view results on your computer.

View detailed information on users of your

User History Report remote computers.

View detailed information on applications used

Application Usage Report on your remote computers.




Desktop Management

Software Asset Remote Remote
Distribution Management Administration Assistance
Cogy  Warall LN Reports  Spotbgia
By e
B Admin's Computey  Sesis iy e bttt aten P

B Marceting 5 - J)

© wreeeng acor § (1) () (58] ) (8

"W Peder P ae Wew G

B Power a8
B Power a3
B Porerer a2
B darvenng 4

Automation

Setup
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Remote Administration

Control all of your Mac systems from your Mac




Remote Administration

Control all of your Mac systems from your Mac




Remote Administration

SOOI IGE WVl IVIVIEGSG VY d N \-VIIIV“\\—IJ LA 4

perform administrative tasks

o006 Remote Desktop e
WG E ‘em a
Observe Control Curtain Copy Install  UNIX Reports Spotlight Filter
&= m
E::;:;:z::r; : | Local Network ¥ Searching: Built-in Ethernet (a
8 Legal : Name 1P Address DNS5 Name ARD Version ¥ | Network Interface
{5 Marketing | @ nodeos 192.168.106.108  node08.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
2 sales : & noden7? 192.168.106.107  nodeD7.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
> | Computer Models \ & node6 192.168.106.106  node06.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
| Buildings | = node05 192.168.106.105  nodeD5.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
¥| ' Remote Offices | (=) node0d 192.168.106.104  node04.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
|El san Francisco | (=) noden3 192.168.106.103  node03.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
= Los Angeles | & node0?2 192.168.106.102  node02.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
= Chicago | = node0l 192.168.106.101  node0l.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
= Miami | & node0o 192.168.106.100  node00.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
|El New York | ©® [= MacBook Pro 2 192.168.106.86 dhcpB6.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
|2 London | & PowerMac G5 192.168.106.83  dheps3.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
= Paris || © (& MacBook Pro 1 192.168.106.78 dhcp78.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
= Frankfurt : © [E) MacBook Pro 3 192.168.106.77 dhep?7.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
& Tokyo I g Administrator's Computer 192.168.106.75  dhep75.example.com 3.0 This Computer
= . | Xserve0l 192.168.106.60  weervanl avamnia rom 20 Ruilt—in Frharnat
=] Mac Lt | g Backup 192.16810656 | & O O Set Startup Disk
\ Xsan MDC 01 192.168.106.55 | =y
B 152.168 Network | &) File Services 192.168.106.53 | ‘;4 Set Startup Disk
B 202.140 Network Il @ Network services 2 192.168.106.52 1
'i';!;' File Import | (& Directory Services 1 192.168.106.51 |
I Saved Tasks | @ Network Services 1 192.168.106.50 | Set the disk or network volume to use to start up the target computers.
w Base Application Install | @ dhcp250.example.com 192.168.106250 | e —g
o Sleep My Computers : @ dhep199.example.com 192.168.106.199 ¢ BEIMPIGER Seede
() Wake My Computers Il @ dhcp197.example.com 192.168.106.197 ( i@ Custom Volume Custom Server
» & Task Server I} @ dhcpsS.example.com 192.168.106.85 ( =1 Hard Disk
v @ Active Tasks : @ dhcpBd.example.com 192.168.106.84 1 'J
w ] History | @ dhep82.example.com 192.168.106.82 [ ‘I IS&T Dlag ostic Sys(em
& Empty Trash : & dhep8l.example.com 192.168.106.81 ¢
#* Open Application | @ dhecp80.example.com 192.168.106.80 [
i Send UNIX Command | @ dhcp79.example.com 192.168.106.79 ¢
« Install Packages I @ dhcp76.example.com 192.168.106.76 == .
o e s @ dhep3 example.com 192.168.106.3 « | Restart when done (users will lose unsaved changes)
Beorgbares @ s oo woronroer
i_ééy;ter;ﬂ Overview Report BEd Bl e 23Rt = A\S;atus
opy Items .
+ Il - 34 computers 1 selected - & rowerMacs Idle (1h 38m)
! E Power Mac 3 Idle (1h 38m)
@ power Mac 2 Idle (1h 38m)
= Marketing iMac 3 Idle (Lh 4m)
£l Marketing
Bl Legal

4 computers, 2 lists

I;Schedule.,. :)

Edit

pen ltems
ogout Users
leep

mpty Trash

end UNIX
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Remote Administration

WUITIRT VI IVIUGN JJ /N \_UIIIIJULCI.) C\J

perform administrative tasks

o006 Remote Desktop e [ (]
WMo ‘em = O < Open Applications
Observe Control Curtain Copy Install  UNIX Reports Spotlight Filter
=1 ™
E::;:;:z::m : | Local Network %) | Searching: Built-in Ethernet @
8 Legal : Name 1P Address DNS Name ARD Version ¥ | Network Interface
{5 Marketing | @ nodeos 192.168.106.108  node08.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
2 sales : & noden7? 192.168.106.107  nodeD7.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
- Computer Models | @ nodets 192.168.106.106  node06.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
v Buildings : = node05 192.168.106.105  nodeD5.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
| " Remote Offices | = node04 192.168.106.104  node04.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet e S a r
[El| san Francisco | (& noden3 192.168.106.103  node03.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
=l Los Angeles : E nodeo2 192.168.106.102  node02.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
=l chicago | @ node01 192.168.106.101  node0l.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
=l Miami : E nodebo 192.168.106.100  nodeD0.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
|El New York | ©® [= MacBook Pro 2 192.168.106.86 dhcp86.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
[E London : (B PowerMac G5 192.168.106.83  dhcps3.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
= Paris || © (& MacBook Pro 1 192.168.106.78 dhcp78.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
& Frankfurt : © (& MacBook Pro 3 192.168.106.77  dhep?7.example.com 3.0 Built-in Ethernet
|E Tokyo : g idmim;;ramfs Computer i;; ::g,igz,;z dhtp?i,‘sxamp\el,tnm z 2 Ihws Cor:iular W k
5 0 servel . 168.106. weansanl avamnla ram _im Erharnat
: g Backup 192.16810656 | & O O Set Startup Disk a e
\ Xsan MDC 01 192.168.106.55 1 :
18/192.168 Network | @ File Services 192.168.106.53 | Set Startup Disk Template:(None +)
B 202.140 Network : (E) Network Services 2 192.168.106.52 1
‘ig‘ File Import | (& Directory Services 1 192.168.106.51 |
V| Saved Tasks : (E) Network Services 1 192.168.106.50 | Set the disk or network volume to use to start up the target computers.
' Base Application Install I dhep250.example.com 192.168.106.250 ¢ . s
o Sleep My Computers : g dhq‘leQ,Examz\e com 192.168.106.199 ¢ BEIMPIGER Seede i
() Wake My Computers Il @ dhcp197.example.com 192.168.106.197 ( i@ Custom Volume Custom Server
» & Task Server : @ dhep8s example.com 192.168.106.85 ¢ 2 Hard Disk Local LO C k S C re e n
v @ Active Tasks | @ dhcpBd.example.com 192.168.106.84 1
v & History | @ dheps2.example.com ICERTTRC-T PR - IS&T Diagnostic System 17.216.100.98 Mac 05 X
& Empty Trash : @ dhcp81.example.com 192.168.106.81 ¢
#* Open Application | @ dhcp80.example.com 192.168.106.80 [
i Send UNIX Command : @ dhcp79.example.com 192.168.106.79 ¢
'« Install Packages I @ dhcp76.example.com 192.168.106.76 { = . -
© Copy Items @ dhep3 example.com 192.168.106.3 « | Restart when done (users will lose unsaved changes) Edit
[ Memory Report & dhcp2.example.com 192.168.106.2 (
[ System Overview Repore . & dhecpl.example.com 192.168.106.1 | -
© Copy Items . Name & | Status
+ Il - 34 computers 1 selected - B powerMacs Idle (1h 38m)
! & Power Mac 3 Idle (1h 38m)
@ power Mac 2 Idle (1h 38m)
= Marketing iMac 3 Idle (Lh 4m)
£l Marketing
Bl Legal

4 computers, 2 lists

(Schedule... (“save ) Set




Remote Administration
Remote shell scripts

Type in UNIX shell scripts
or UNIX commands

SHSNG) Send UNIX Command

! Send UNIX Command Template: | List All Services

Ak

# Displays a list of all the network services on the computer's hardware ports.

networksetup -listal lnetworkservices

Enter a UNIX command to run using [bin/bash.

Fa
Run command as: '_ Current console user on target computer

@ User: root

Show all output of the
command

Schedule execution of
UNIX shell script for later

Command results: @ Display all output

-

MName & |Status
£l Legal
|E]] Engineering
[E Marketing 7 Idle {55m)
O Marketing 5 idle (1h 34m)
(= Power Mac 8 Idle {1h 25m}
(= Power Mac 3 Idle {1h 1&m}
(= Power Mac 2 ldle {1h &m}

5 computers, 2 lists

( Schedule... ) E—Save% 4 Send

The Send UNIX Task Template
is populated

with 30 sample UNIX
commands and scripts

Use included command-line
tools networksetup and
systemsetup
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Remote Shell Scripts
Results with Display All Output option

SO0 Send UNIX Command 2/28/06 10:18 PM (&)
Print results or - ]
export to file Print  Export
''''''' Target Computer Wowereg————————
& Marketing 7 @ “Built=in FireWire”
=) Marketing 5 / “Built-in FireWire™ m
=) Power Mac 8 s “AirPort”
= Power Mac 3 s “tAirPort” 1
[E) Power Mac 2 (s “Built-in FireWire” -

-

Marketing 7 (192.168.42.165)

Ah asterisk (*) denotes that o network service is disabled.
Internal Modem

Bluetooth

Built-in Ethernet

Built-in FireWire

AirPort

Built-in FireWire

Built-in FireWire

Marketing 5 (192.168.42.146)

Ah asterisk (*) denotes that o network service is disabled.

P —————

Complete listing Internal Moden

of output for each et
U1 LlT-1" eI e

computer Built-in FireWire
AirPort

Built-in FireWire

Power Mac 8 (192.168.42.229)

4 osterisk (*) denotes that a network service is disabled.
Built-in Ethernet

#BUilt-in FireWire

#hirPort

*#Built-in FireWire
*hirPort

Power Mac 2 (192.168.106.78)

Click computer to
jump to its output
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Remote Administration

Send UNIX

Set Startup Disk

System Control

User Control

Scheduling

Task Templates

Execute UNIX shell scripts or UNIX commands
simultaneously on remote Mac OS X systems.

Specify startup disk of remote Mac OS X
computers to be local or network volumes.

Sleep, wake, restart, or shut down. Rename
computer. Empty Trash. Lock and unlock screens.

Log out users. Open files or applications.

Schedule tasks for future date and time. Specify
whether to repeat on a given frequency.

Save task settings and configurations for later use.

Get quick access to favorite settings.

29



Desktop Management

Software Asset Remote Remote Automnation Setu
Distribution Management Administration Assistance P

30



Remote Assistance
Assist any user on your network

31



Remote Assistance
Control

' Capture screen shot of

Toggle to Fitin remote computer

g ] Apple Computer =
Window mode ™ &y B (B @—a3
" (8 _jfinder File Edit View Go Window Help — e ——— W 4) suns3erm L @

Toggle between g
control and : |.
observe modes |

Adjust color depth

Toggle sharing
mouse and
keyboard with
remote user

Control any VNC-compatibl
screen

32



Remote Drag and Drop

@ Remote Desktop File Edit

Report Manage Interact

Task Window Help

A3 & = 4) Monlo40AaM L @

0e0e — Joe's PowerBook ()
) () (22 T=TCTed el
@ Finder File Edit View Go Window Help i 2 B T O 4) Monl040AM @

ana

|« ~J[381= w || &-]
ﬁthﬂsrl

3 Macintosh HD

E Deskiop

-/A. Applications Documents

)
| Documents
|

et
n Mavies
é Music

4 Pictures

Pictures

Public Sites

1 of 8 selected, 10.34 GB available




Remote Copy and Paste

- Copy and paste information between
local and remote- controlled system

34



Curtain Mode

Block local user’s access when controlling a remote system

& W P O 4 w1000 A0

8066

Observe Control Curain

Remote Desktop

Pem E

oy

UNX Repons Spotight

5 Engineering
5 Legal

[t
I Marketing
1) sales

1 paris

1 Frankfurt
okyo

Mac 05 X Tiger

|8 192,168 Network
8 202,140 Newwork

)| Searching: Built-in Ethernet

19 Acer ONS Name.
192.168.106.108  nodeos.example.com Bult-in Enemet

Buit-in Etnemet
Bult-in Enert
Buit-in Etenet

dhep1 example.com 1921681061 dhcpl example.com Buit-in Ethernet

34 computers 1 seleced
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Curtain Mode

Block local user’s access when controlling a remote system

Making changes to you

8066

Observe Control Curtain
(L Al Computers
5 Engineering

1 Frankfurt
[ Mac 05 X Tiger

2.168 Network

© Base Application Install
© sleep My Computers
) Wake My Computers

> Task Server

¥ Active Tasks

v [ History
& Empty Trash
A Open Application
8 Send UNIX Command
© Instal Packages

i oo
° @
R T T

066
et GeEEeDE M

7 @ Finder Fie K View Go Window Help

ann
[ |(Waa)lo]
=
[Huill

34 computers 1 seleced

Q
Fier

Joe's PowerBook.

=
[ —] ]
3@ ¥ O w0 @
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Remote Assistance
Multiple-monitor support

Primary display Display picker Secondary display

Waimea

806
@ |E| |@| =3 [E] Both Displays: 2048 x 768 |3 @ A0

@ Finder File Edit View Go Window Help

(B] ™ «) Thu12:26PM Q

» [0 Default Actions.atn

e [ f e [ |» @ savetoTiHr

o Ay > 3 sve sman

Thm | T
¢

v Lot oo
8 Juwwrs
[Juwwrs

Tl e

1
%

el |c R0 &
SN A

A SRS

5

ligc}

A

Ea

- E 2 .
;; the new flower power
o

Doc: 673K /5.04M

;; the new flower power

-

G Do dst/aza )]

Displays are all shown in

Control and observe remote computer with
one virtual window 36

multiple monitors



Remote Assistance
Observe multiple computers

@ Remote Desktop File Edit

Perform commands Report Manage Interact Task Window Help A ™2 & = «) Monlo40AaM L &

on selected screens _ :
Observing 72 Computers - Page 1 of 12 (&5 ]

Page forward Rk °em E Q@

Previous / Next ~ Observe Control Curtain Copy Install UNIX Reports Spotlight View Options
and backward

s mOm TE_ 4 1s O@BG.A

PROJECTED GROWTH

VTR W T e

» Marketing 5 !“_ , Disk Usage
L |

View any VNC-
compatible systems,
both Linux and
Windows

4
2
&
w
°

] ]

Power Mac 8 Power Mac 3 | winxp.apple.com




Remote Assistance
Observe multiple computers

Perform commands
on selected screens

Page forward
and backward

View any VNC-
compatible systems,
both Linux and
Windows

@ Remote Desktop File Edit

Report Manage

e Ly L

Previous / Next Observe Control Curtain

» Marketing 5

Power Mac 8

7 (o e

Interact Task Window Help A ™2 & = «) Monlo40AaM L &

Observing 72 Computers - Page 1 of 12

Bl A

Copy Install UNIX Reports  Spotlight

Page Delay: ' s 7seconds

PROJECTED GROWTH

Computers Per Page: [l ————— ElE 9 computers A B

Image Quality: [ — A (ol

8 Display Computer Information
Title: ' Name %
gAcr.ount picture

EComputer status
™ Use shapes for status

el TR A0

Power Mac 3 : | . winxp.apple.com

View Options

Observation time, Number
of computers, Color depth
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System Status Indicators

- At-a-glance view of system status

- CPU, disk, and memory usage
indicators

- Color status changes when usage
levels reach defined thresholds

38



Remote Desktop Widget




Remote Assistance

Observe/Control
Multiple Observe

Share Screen

Guest Access

Interactive Text Messaging
Remote Desktop Widget
Remote Drag and Drop
Remote Copy and Paste
Curtain Mode

Full-Screen Toggle

Control any Mac OS X or VNC-enabled system,
including Windows and Linux.

Observe multiple remote screens simultaneously.

Share a Mac OS X screen with other
Mac OS X systems.

Allow users to manage screen access.

Broadcast text messages. Initiate private, two-
way, real-time computer-to-computer text chat.

Observe remote Mac OS X or VNC-enabled
systems using new Dashboard widget.

Transfer files between your computer and remote
computer.

Copy and paste information between your
computer and remote computer.

Block a remote user’s view of remote desktop
with a virtual “curtain.”

Toggle between fit in window and full screen
of control windows.
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Desktop Management

Software
Distribution

Asset
Management

Remote
Administration

Remote
Assistance

Automation

Setup
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Automator Actions

- Over 30 actions

- Chain actions to automate routine
management tasks

- Save workflows as plug-in or
application

42



Apple Remote Desktop Workflows

Over 30 actions included

808 [# RoutineManagementTasks —
Q, Search Actions )
Search Stop
- Uhrrran.r Aaction — Choose Computer List Anything ¥ M
¥ [A Applications ﬁ Close Every Window in Fi... [N s
| Address Book gy Delete Desktop Items i Select the computer lists:
e i i Il r
7 Autornator ﬁ Eject All Disks TR Computer Lists
- Il —
CVD Player g4 Empty Trash T | All Computers m
‘; Finder ﬁ Enable-Disable Dashboard N | Engineering
' Font Book ﬁ Execute AppleScript TN ™ Legal
fi% iCal 55 Execute New UNIX Task LI M Marketing
& iovD Ty Force Quit All Applications [N ':' Sales 1
i3] Image Capture Gy Get Selected Computers [ _ Mac minis z
'gfj iPhoto ﬁ Hide Other Applications TN € an Y foned £ Update b
J iTunes g4 Launch Dashboard (i - ] ) }
Bl Keynote gy Lock Screens i b Options Remate Computer List
i Mail New Computer List |
- I ) P I i Lock Screens Remote Computer
« PDF gy Cpen Folder i
A& Preview ﬁ Restart Computers i Message: Systems are being updated.
(%) QuickTime Player Ty Retrieve References to C... I
'ﬁ Remote Desktop Tes Send Text Message T .
@ safari i Set Desktop Picture i A P Options Remote Computer
-y Spotlight Set Remote Access |
& Spotiig ﬁ i i Set Time Zone Remote Computer
¥ System 5 Set Remote Finder Prefs T
/ TextEdit Ty Set Sleep and Wake T Select a city in the desired time zone:
. i ) :
> L Example Worlflows G Set T-II"I'IE to Current Time [ City Names
B[ My Workflows ea Set Time Zone i Chicaga, U.5.A. {
55 Set Volume (ARD) MR | Colombo, Sri Lanka —
||| g% Start Screen Saver T Columbus, U.5.A. u]
- Conakry, Guinea
. Copenhagen, Denmark
Getting Started Cupertino, US.A.
3 . o . o Cark, Ireland
To view the actions for an application, click the application. o B ladesh
To show all the actions, click the Applications folder. EER, LA e
To find an action, enter a word or phrase in the search field. Dakar, Senegal o
Dallas, U.5.A. T
To add an action to the workflow, drag it into the workflow. ~
To open a saved workflow from the library, double-click it. P Options Remate Computer :
33 Actions
/

Build your custom
Automator workflow
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Automation

AppleScript Dictionary

Automator Actions

Task Templates

Use AppleScript to automate Apple
Remote Desktop tasks.

Use over 30 actions to automate routine
management tasks.

Save task settings and configurations
for later use. Get quick access to favorite
settings.
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Desktop Management

Software Asset Remote Remote

Distribution Management Administration Assistance Automation Setup

Craate CI

Create Client Instal

& Owerview
This atsistant vy
& Startug
@ Access Use the installer 1o u
running Mac 05 X ve
B Screen Sharing

If you eustomize the
& System Data ACCEES prine A

® Save Installer the client computers

# Dane
Would wou like to cu

£ Yas

I Mo, just save ar

Click Continue.
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Easy Setup

CYGYG)
Customizable toolbar——— g Ky G

Observe Contri:-l Curtain

el

Copy Install  UNIX

E Q

Reports Spotlight

Remote Desktop

Filter

L1 All Computers
=l Engineering
£l Legal
=l Marketing
=] sales
»| ' Computer Models
v|  Buildings
¥| " Remote Offices
|El san Francisco
| Los Angeles
=l Chicago
=l Miami
=l New York
=l London
=l Paris
=l Frankfurt
=l Tokyo
[Ed| Mac OS X Tiger
Floor
E 192.168 Network
= 202.140 Network
I File Import
| " Saved Tasks
‘w Base Application Install
ot Sleep My Computers
s Wake My Computers
» & Task Server
X v i) Active Tasks
History of completed——v " History
@ Empty Trash
tasks #* Open Application
B Send UNIX Command
‘w Install Packages
© Copy Items
[ Memory Report
[] System Overview Report
© Copy Items

Computer lists

-

[ Local Network

$)

Searching: Built-in Ethernet

Name

nodeD8
node07
nodeD&
node05
node04
node03
node02
node01
nodel0

=) Backup

MacBook Pro 2

PowerMac G5

MacBook Pro 1

MacBook Pro 3
Administrator's Computer
=) Xservenl

[= Xsan MDC 01

(=) File Services

=) Network Services 2
(=) Directory Services 1
(=) Network Services 1

[E dhcp250.example.com
B dhcpl99.example.com
B dhcpl97.example.com
(B dhcp8S.example.com
B dhcp84.example.com
B dhcp8i.example.com
B dhcp8l.example.com
B dhcp8t.example.com
[E dhcp79.example.com
[E dhcp76.example.com

[E dhcp3.example.com
[E dhcp2.example.com
[= dhcpl.example.com

Il +~ 34 computers

1 selected

IP Address
192.168.106.108
192.168.106.107
192.168.106.106
192.168.106.105
192.168.106.104
192.168.106.103
192.168.106.102
192.168.106.101
192.168.106.100
192.168.106.86
192.168.106.83
192.168.106.78
192.168.106.77
192.168.106.75
192.168.106.60
192.168.106.56
192.168.106.55
192.168.106.53
192.168.106.52
192.168.106.51
192.168.106.50
192.168.106.250
192.168.106.199
192.168.106.197
192.168.106.85
192.168.106.84
192.168.106.82
192.168.106.81
192.168.106.80
192.168.106.79
192.168.106.76
192.168.106.3
192.168.106.2
192.168.106.1

DNS Name
node08.example.com
node07.example.com
node0&.example.com
node05.example.com
nodeDd.example.com
node03.example.com
node02.example.com
node0l.example.com
node00.example.com
dhcp8t.example.com
dhcp83.example.com
dhep78.example.com
dhep?7.example.com
dhep75.example.com
wservell.example.com
backup.example.com
mdcl.example.com
fs1l.example.com
ns2.example.com
|ldap.example.com
nsl.example.com
dhcp250.example.com
dhcpl99.example.com
dhcpl97.example.com
dhcp85.example.com
dhcp8d.example.com
dhcp82.example.com
dhcp8l.example.com
dhecpB0.example.com
dhep79.example.com
dhep76.example.com
dhep3.example.com
dhep2.example.com
dhcpl.example.com

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

ARD Version ¥ |Network Interface

Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
This Computer

Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet
Built-in Ethernet

Customizable
columns

Details on
computers
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Smart Computer Lists

- Creates dynamic list of computers
based on specified rules

- Administrators can combine criteria
to form very specific computer lists
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Task Templates

| - Save task settings and configurations

- for later reuse

- Quickly configure tasks based
on past and/or favorite settings
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History

Task Hist

indow

ene Task History
History Task Status Last Run
Today il Memory Report @ Succeeded on all 9:18:53 PM
4 Friday, February 24, 2006 ¥ Unlock Screen s Succeeded on all 9:17:31 PM
| Thursday, February 23, 2006 ¥ Lock Screen s Succeeded on all 9:17:28 PM
-7 Wednesday, February 22, 2006 @ Empty Trash s Succeeded on all 9:17:14 PM
% Tuesday, February 21, 2006 @ Send UNIX Command s Succeeded on all 9:17:08 PM
| Monday, February 20, 2006 +% Dpen Application s Succeeded on all Q:17:00 PM
Friday, February 17, 2006 9 Copy Items s Succeeded on all 9:16:26 PM
= Thursday, February 16, 2006 [] System Overview Report s Succeeded on all 9:16:04 PM
-7 Wednesday, February 15, 2006 E Set Startup Disk us Succeeded on all 9:15:50 PM
% Tuesday, February 14, 2006 ® Open Items s Succeeded on all 9:15:29 PM
| Monday, February 13, 2006 I G Copy ltems s Succeeded on all 9:00:31 PM
Thursday, February 9, 2006 @ Send UNIX Command s Succeeded on all 8:48:13 PM
-7 Monday, February 6, 2006 ‘w Install Packages s Succeeded on all 8:45:09 PM
“| Friday, February 3, 2006 i Upgrade Client Software s Succeeded on all 8:43:34 PM
[] PCI Cards Report s Succeeded on all 6:51:37 PM
s Memory Report: Succeeded on all
Included fields: Slot, Size, Speed, Type
Computer Address Status
Marketing 7 192.168.106.75 s Succeeded
Marketing 5 192.168.42.229 s Succeeded
Power Mac 8 192.168.106.77 s Succeeded
Power Mac 3 192.168.42.165 o Succeeded
Power Mac 2 192.168.106.86 s Succeeded
Marketing iMac 3 192.168.42.169 o Succeeded
Marketing & 192.168.42.146 s Succeeded
Marketing iMac 4 192.168.106.78 i Succeeded
Mac mini 3 192.168.42.129 s Succeeded

Daily Summary

Task Summary

Task Details

49



Easy Setup

User Mode

Task Lists

Directory-Based
Authentication

Setup Assistant

Scanners

Encrypted Tasks

Make common Apple Remote Desktop (ARD) tasks
available to standard users

View list of running, queued, and completed tasks. Edit
saved tasks and rerun with different parameters

Use directory services groups to define access privileges
to ARD Agent

Configure ARD Agent access privileges and settings
remotely

Discover ARD and VNC-enabled computers on local
network, network address ranges, network address, or file
import

AES 128-bit encryption of communication between
administrator’s computer and managed computers.
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Easy Setup

Task Templates

Labels

User-Defined
List Views

Smart Computer
Lists

Groups

Task History
Window

Save task settings and configurations for later use.
Provides quick access to favorite settings.

Label computers using one of seven colors for easy
organization.

Customize which attributes are visible for each computer
in your computer lists.

Dynamically create computer lists based on rules you've
specified.

Use groups to organize your computer lists and tasks.

View a list of previously executed tasks as far back as you
choose.
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System Requirements
and Pricing



Systems Requirements

- Administration and client systems

- Mac OS X v10.3.9 or later

- Ethernet (recommended),
IP over FireWire or Airport network
connection

Mac

&

Universal
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Value Pricing

10 Managed Unlimited Managed
Systems License Systems License

$149 $299

U.S. MSRP U.S. MSRP
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Apple Remote Desktop 3




Apple Server and Storage Products

Lowering the cost and increasing the value of IT solutions

Xserve

Mac OS X Server Xsan Apple Remote Desktop AppleCare Support Programs
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Apple Remote Desktop 3.1 Update



Overview
- Support for Xserve Lights Out Management
- Bonjour scanner

- Installation of software meta-packages
- Compatibility with third party VNC viewers and servers
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Mac mini 1 [ =]
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Finder

File

Edit

View Go

Window Help

4 TueS:07PM Alex & °

Send files to "Mac mini 1"7

“YearEndFinancials.xls" will be copied to “/Users fapple/
Deskrop”.

] Don't ask again

[ Cancel ]E
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Finder File Edit View Go Window Help

4 TueS:07PM Alex & °

s Copy: In progress

(73% complete) Sending “YearEndFinancials.xls".
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FB O 6 Display Hostname

Template: .; Display Hostname

B Send UNIX Command

TS

Ausr/localbin/BigHonk ingText -H “hostname*

Enter a UNIX command to run using /bin/bash.

Run command as: ™ Current console user on target computer

F
. User:

Command results: E Display all output

Il ARD Lab

1 list

Gestaie) Coave) (

Send

)
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FB O 6 Display Hostname G

. Send UNIX Command Template: 'i Display Hostname

T

Ausr/localbin/BigHonk ingText -H “hostname*

Enter a UNIX command to run using /bin/bash.

Run command as: ™ Current console user on target computer

F
. User:

Command results: E Display all output

1 list

@) (sod )
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Export

Computer
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini

I I T e e et el et T B e I S R S R S =

fal Al alalal vivi=y=i=

e gl g

il

—

—

5 =

lterm Mame

Windows Media Player
Adobe Reader 7.0.7
AppleScript
AppleWorks 6

Audio Recorder 3.0
Automator.app
Calculator.app
Chess.app
Dashboard.app
Dictionary.app

DVD Player.app
FileMaker Pro 8

Final Cut Express HD.app
Font Book.app
CarageBand.app

CraphicConverter X Universal Binary

iCal.app

iChat.app

iDVD.app

Image Capture.app
iMovie HD.app
Internet Connect.app

| = iPhoto Library Manager

1 computer 0 selected

File Search 12/19/06 5:31 PM

——

—

—

Open Selected Copy To This Computer Delete Selected

Parent Path

JApplications/
/Applications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
/Applications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
/Applications/
JApplications/

Date Modified
1/25/06 5:01 PM
4/24/06 12:25 PM
2/15/06 5:35 PM
1/25/06 2:52 PM
3/6/06 5:43 PM
11/10/06 8:38 AM
11/10/06 8:38 AM
12/25/05 11:36 AM
12/25/05 10:30 AM
4/21/05 3:26 PM
1/3/06 7:43 PM
2/15/06 5:35 PM
10/24/05 2:10 PM
5/27/05 9:32 AM
11/10/06 B:38 AM
4/5/06 4:36 PM
11/10/06 8:38 AM
11/10/06 B:38 AM
11/10/06 B:38 AM
12/25/05 10:47 AM
11/10/06 B:38 AM
11/10/06 B:38 AM
10/13/05 9:29 AM

LSize

7.6 MB
83.7 MB
10.5 MB
50.6 MB
297 KB
10.7 MB
5.6 MB
3.9 MB
B1 KB
1.2 MB
20.6 MB
217.0 MB
156.4 MB
4.7 MB
B4.7 MB
51.6 MB
23.4 MB
18.6 MB
61.0 MB
10.2 MB
/0.3 MB
3.8 MB
1.8 MB

Kind

Folder

Folder

Folder

Folder

Folder

Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Folder

Application (PowerPC)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Folder

Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Folder

Version

1.0.4
4.0.5
2.2
1.0
1.0.1
4.6.5

3.01
2.0.2
3.04

2.0.4
3.15
6.0.3
3.0.3
6.0.3
1.4.3

Date Collected

12/19/06 5:29 PM T

12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM

12/19/06 5:29 PM .L

12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM

ik

12/19/06 5:29 PM

50 itermns O selected
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Primt

L

Lo

Export

Computer
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini
Mac mini

I I T e e et el et T B e I S R S R S =

Iterm Mame

Windows Media Player

_ Adobe Reader 7.0.7
|7 AppleScript

| AppleWorks &
Audio Recorder 3.0
Automator.app
Calculator.app
Chess.app
Dashboard.app
Dictionary.app
DVD Player.app
FileMaker Pro 8

PR LRI N

Ty

Font Book.app
CarageBand.app

B

| = GraphicConverter X Universal Binary

iCal.app

iChat.app
iDVD.app

Image Capture.app
iMovie HD.app

RO ROROR IR AR

1 computer 0 selected

5 B
foe ) '

Open Selected Copy To This Computer

Final Cut Express HD.app

Internet Connect.app
| = iPhoto Library Manager

File Search 12/19/06 5:31 PM

—
=‘I
-
Delete Selected

Parent Path

JApplications/
/Applications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
/Applications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
JApplications/
/Applications/
JApplications/

Date Modified
1/25/06 5:01 PM
4/24/06 12:25 PM
2/15/06 5:35 PM
1/25/06 2:52 PM
3/6/06 5:43 PM
11/10/06 8:38 AM
11/10/06 8:38 AM

12/25/05 11:36 AM
12/25/05 10:30 AM

4/21/05 3:26 PM
1/3/06 7:43 PM
2/15/06 5:35 PM
10/24/05 2:10 PM
5/27/05 9:32 AM
11/10/06 B:38 AM
4/5/06 4:36 PM
11/10/06 8:38 AM
11/10/06 B:38 AM
11/10/06 B:38 AM

12/25/05 10:47 AM

11/10/06 B:38 AM
11/10/06 B:38 AM
10/13/05 9:29 AM

LSize

7.6 MB
83.7 MB
10.5 MB
50.6 MB
297 KB
10.7 MB
5.6 MB
3.9 MB
B1 KB
1.2 MB
20.6 MB
217.0 MB
156.4 MB
4.7 MB
B4.7 MB
51.6 MB
23.4 MB
18.6 MB
61.0 MB
10.2 MB
/0.3 MB
3.8 MB

1.8 MB

Kind

Folder
Folder
Folder
Folder

Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Folder

Application (PowerPC)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Folder

Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)
Application (Universal)

Version

1.0.4
4.0.5
2.2
1.0
1.0.1
4.6.5

3.01
2.0.2
3.04

2.0.4
3.15
6.0.3
3.0.3
6.0.3
1.4.3

Date Collected

12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM

12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM

T
}
}
|
12/19/06 5:29 PM ||
}
}
i

12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM
12/19/06 5:29 PM

ik

12/19/06 5:29 PM

50 itermns O selected
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Lights Out Management (LOM) Support

- Power On and Restart/Shutdown LOM enabled computers
- Report on LOM configuration and settings

- System Information Report
- Administration Settings Report

- AppleScript Dictionary updated to include new LOM task
- Set LOM username/password using Get Info panel
- Display LOM status in computer lists



Detailed Information

- Review the following Knowledge Base article:
- http://docs.info.apple.com/article.ntml?artnum=304569



Additional Resources



Online Seminars & Webcasts

. O n | i n e Se m i n a rS workgroups easily with

Apple Remote Desktop 3.

L
F. P ~ i I'.

- http://seminars.apple.com/seminarsonline/ard3/apple/
- http://seminars.apple.com/seminarsonline/automator/apple/
- MacEnterprise.org

Experience the power of

- http://macenterprise.org/content/view/231/42/ Remote Deskton 5.
- http://macenterprise.org/content/view/232/42/ '




Documentation

- Technology Overview
- http://images.apple.com/remotedesktop/pdf/ARD31 TO.pdf

- Administrator’s Guide

- http://images.apple.com/remotedesktop/pdf/AdministratorsGuide20061116.pdf
- Accessing Apple Remote Desktop SQL Database

- http://developer.apple.com/appleapplications/ardsgl.html
- Creating Automator Actions

- http://developer.apple.com/documentation/MacOSXServer/Conceptual/
XServer_ProgrammingGuide/Articles/ard.html

- Apple Remote Desktop 3 Preferences
- http://macenterprise.org/content/view/237/84/



Other Cool Stuff

- Apple Remote Desktop 3 Action Pack & Source Code
- http://automator.us/ard/ardactionpack.zip
- http://automator.us/ard/projectfiles.zip

- John Welch’s AppleScripts

- http://homepage.mac.com/jcwelch/ardscriptcollections.zip
- http://www.bynkii.com/archives/2006/07/fun_with_apple_remote_desktop.html
- http://www.bynkii.com/archives/2006/07/more_apple_remote_desktop_3_sc.html



Q&A
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